
NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

502 Courtroom

Wednesday, August 20 2025

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

Time

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CAC-535807 - J.G. Vs. His Majesty the King

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.4 CC: Ban on 
publication of any information that could 
disclose the identity of the complainant. //ckm

CAC-521873 - Ian Matthew Huskins Vs. His 
Majesty the King

No publication ban on charges

CAC-535809 - Edward O'Brien Vs. His 
Majesty the King

CA-543612 - Alyshia Ruth Rice Vs. Adam 
Reage Rice

CA-545342 - Director of Occupational 
Health and Safety Vs. DJ Excavation Inc., 
Nova Scotia Labour Board and the Attorney 
General of Nova Scotia

CAC-545560 - Benjamin Beder Vs. His 
Majesty the King

No publication ban on file

CA-544121 - Jeremy R. Williams v. Nova 
Scotia Health Authority and East Coast 
Forensic Hospital

APP - Tibbo, Robert
RES - Scott, K.C., 
Mark Alexander

APP - Huskins, Ian 
Matthew (SR)
RES - Scott, K.C., 
Mark Alexander

APP - O'Brien, 
Edward (SR)
RES - Hubbard, 
Glenn

APP - Rice, Alyshia 
Ruth (SR)
RES - Shackleton, 
Maggie A.

APP - Director of 
Occupational Health 
and Safety (SR)
RES - DJ Excavation
Inc. (SR)
RES - Gores, K.C., 
Edward

APP - Beder, 
Benjamin (SR)
RES - Provincial, 
Crown

APP - Williams, 
Jeremy R. (SR)
RES - Campbell, 
Scott R.
OTH - Boyle, Daniel

TeleCh - Status 
Update

TeleCh - Status 
Update - Legal Aid 
Counsel

TeleCh - Status 
Update - Legal Aid 
Counsel

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Status 
Update



NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

502 Courtroom

Thursday, August 21 2025

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

Time

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

12:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name

Motion to strike portions of the appellant's affidavit of August 7/25.

CA-544251 - Chase Jordan Sutherland Vs. 
Asdis Edda Swantje Sutherland

CA-544251 - Chase Jordan Sutherland Vs. 
Asdis Edda Swantje Sutherland

CA-542012 - Paul Gerard Buxton v. The 
Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing
His Majesty the King in Right of the Province 
of Nova Scotia, The Minister of Health and 
Wellness, The Department of Health and 
Wellness, and The MSI Medical Consultant, 
Valerie Ross

CA-542012 - Paul Gerard Buxton v. The 
Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing
His Majesty the King in Right of the Province 
of Nova Scotia, The Minister of Health and 
Wellness, The Department of Health and 
Wellness, and The MSI Medical Consultant, 
Valerie Ross

APP - Sutherland, 
Chase Jordan (SR)
RES - Naugler, Kate

APP - Sutherland, 
Chase Jordan (SR)
RES - Naugler, Kate

APP - Buxton, Paul 
Gerard (SR)
RES - Smith, Jeremy

APP - Buxton, Paul 
Gerard (SR)
RES - Smith, Jeremy

CH - Motion

CH - Motion to 
Dismiss Appeal by 
Respondent

CH - Motion to 
Amend Notice of 
Appeal

CH - Stay


