NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

Wednesday, August 20 2025

502 Courtroom

T:	Coop Name	Frant Name	Laurera
Time	Case Name	Event Name	Lawyers
10:30 AM 10:30 AM	CAC-535807 - J.G. Vs. His Majesty the King PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.4 CC: Ban on publication of any information that could disclose the identity of the complainant. //ckm	TeleCh - Status Update	APP - Tibbo, Robert RES - Scott, K.C., Mark Alexander
10:30 AM 11:00 AM	CAC-521873 - Ian Matthew Huskins Vs. His Majesty the King No publication ban on charges	TeleCh - Status Update - Legal Aid Counsel	APP - Huskins, Ian Matthew (SR) RES - Scott, K.C., Mark Alexander
11:00 AM 11:30 AM	CAC-535809 - Edward O'Brien Vs. His Majesty the King	TeleCh - Status Update - Legal Aid Counsel	APP - O'Brien, Edward (SR) RES - Hubbard, Glenn
11:30 AM 12:00 PM	CA-543612 - Alyshia Ruth Rice Vs. Adam Reage Rice	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Rice, Alyshia Ruth (SR) RES - Shackleton, Maggie A.
12:30 PM 1:00 PM	CA-545342 - Director of Occupational Health and Safety Vs. DJ Excavation Inc., Nova Scotia Labour Board and the Attorney General of Nova Scotia	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Director of Occupational Health and Safety (SR) RES - DJ Excavation Inc. (SR) RES - Gores, K.C., Edward
1:00 PM 1:30 PM	CAC-545560 - Benjamin Beder Vs. His Majesty the King No publication ban on file	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Beder, Benjamin (SR) RES - Provincial, Crown
1:30 PM 2:00 PM	CA-544121 - Jeremy R. Williams v. Nova Scotia Health Authority and East Coast Forensic Hospital	TeleCh - Status Update	APP - Williams, Jeremy R. (SR) RES - Campbell, Scott R. OTH - Boyle, Daniel

NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

Thursday, August 21 2025

502 Courtroom

Time	Case Name	Event Name	Lawyers
10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CA-544251 - Chase Jordan Sutherland Vs. Asdis Edda Swantje Sutherland	CH - Motion	APP - Sutherland, Chase Jordan (SR) RES - Naugler, Kate
	Motion to strike portions of the appellant's affid	avit of August 7/25.	
10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CA-544251 - Chase Jordan Sutherland Vs. Asdis Edda Swantje Sutherland	CH - Motion to Dismiss Appeal by Respondent	APP - Sutherland, Chase Jordan (SR) RES - Naugler, Kate
11:30 AM 12:30 PM	CA-542012 - Paul Gerard Buxton v. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of Nova Scotia, The Minister of Health and Wellness, The Department of Health and Wellness, and The MSI Medical Consultant, Valerie Ross	CH - Motion to Amend Notice of Appeal	APP - Buxton, Paul Gerard (SR) RES - Smith, Jeremy
11:30 AM 12:30 PM	CA-542012 - Paul Gerard Buxton v. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of Nova Scotia, The Minister of Health and Wellness, The Department of Health and Wellness, and The MSI Medical Consultant, Valerie Ross	CH - Stay	APP - Buxton, Paul Gerard (SR) RES - Smith, Jeremy